prospectus before investing in the common stock. You could lose all or part of your investment in the common stock.

USE OF PROCEEDS
The shares of common stock to be offered and sold pursuant to this prospectus will be offered and sold by the selling
stockholders. We will not receive any proceeds from the sale of the shares of common stock by the selling
stockholders.

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS
The following table sets forth the names of the selling stockholders, the total number of shares of common stock
beneficially owned by each selling stockholder as of August 31, 2014, the total number of shares of common stock
offered by each selling stockholder and the total number and percentage of shares of outstanding common stock that
will be beneficially owned by each selling stockholder upon completion of this offering. Since the selling stockholders
may sell all, some or none of their common stock, the table assumes that the selling stockholders are offering, and will
sell, all of the common stock to which this prospectus relates.
The percentage ownership data is based on 53,928,916 shares of our common stock issued and outstanding as of
August 31, 2014.

Shares Beneficially
Owned
After the Offering

Name
Shares Beneficially
Owned
Before the Offering

Shares That May
be
Offered Hereby

Number Percent

John W. Chisholm 441,361 13,366 454,727 *
Kenneth T. Hern 43,912 4,380 48,292 *
John S. Reiland 13,686 4,380 18,066 *
L. Melvin Cooper 50,401 4,380 54,781 *
L.V. “Bud” McGuire 54,248 4,380 58,628 *
Carla S. Hardy 563,524 4,380 567,904 1.1%
Ted D. Brown 5,859 4,380 10,239 *
H. Richard Walton 82,053 3,838 85,891 *
Steven A. Reeves 281,930 4,775 286,705 *
Joshua A. Snively, Sr. 292,700 4,485 297,185 *
Robert Bodnar 45,343 2,613 47,956 *
Jim Kulina 9,069 2,069 11,138 *
Robert M. Schmitz 12,919 12,356 25,275 *

*Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent of the outstanding shares of our common stock.

2

Edgar Filing: FLOTEK INDUSTRIES INC/CN/ - Form S-8

11

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION
The shares of common stock offered by this prospectus may be sold by the selling stockholders or their transferees
from time to time in:

•transactions in the over-the-counter market, the New York Stock Exchange, or on one or more exchanges on whichthe securities may be listed or quoted at the time of sale;
•negotiated transactions;
•transactions otherwise than on the NYSE or exchanges;
•underwritten offerings;